



भारत सरकार
Government of India
पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change



केंद्रीय चिड़ियाघर प्राधिकरण
Central Zoo Authority

पंजीकृत डाक
REGISTERED POST

मि.सं. 13-4/2006-के.चि.प्रा. (खण्ड-VIII)/4915/2018

दिनांक: 05-12-2018

सेवा में,

Sh. Ajay Dubey,
203, Gauri Enclave, Custom Colony,
Kolar, Bhopal – 462 042,
Madhya Pradesh

विषय:- सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अन्तर्गत सूचना वाबत् ।

सन्दर्भ: आपके आवेदन पत्र पंजीकरण संख्या CZAUT/R/2018/50029 दिनांक 02/12/2018, सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अन्तर्गत

महोदय,

कृपया ऊपर सन्दर्भित पत्र का अवलोकन करें। आपको प्रश्नों का उत्तर निम्नलिखित है।

S.No.	Query	Reply
1.	Copies of notices issued by CZA to devaliya safari park, Junagarh, Gujarat, replies submitted by safari, Gujarat Govt, and all kind of inspection reports made by CZA.	The copy of letter issued by CZA vide letter dated 25.04.2018 to CWLW, Gujarat regarding operation of the zoo at Devaliya, Gujarat without obtaining recognition under Section 38-H of WL (P), Act, 1972 is attached herewith.
2.	Provide copies of notices issued by CZA to kamatibaugh zoo in 2018, last inspection report of zoo	There is no zoo with the name of kamatibaugh, thus unable to provide the inspection report.
3.	Documents of action taken on complaint filed by Ajay Dubey in May 2018 regarding illegal entry of VIPs in martand singh judev zoo satna.	The copy of letter issued by CZA vide letter dated 05.06.2018 to Director, Maharaja Martand Singh Judeo White Tiger Safari and Zoo, Mukundpur for illegal entry of VIPs is attached herewith.

यदि आप उक्त उत्तर से संतुष्ट नहीं है तो निम्नलिखित अपीलीय अधिकारी के समक्ष एक महीने के अन्दर अपील कर सकते हैं:-

सदस्य सचिव; के.चि.प्रा. एवं प्रथम अपीलीय अधिकारी,
बी-1 विंग, छवां तल, पं. दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन,
सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, लोधी रोड,
नई दिल्ली - 110 003

संलग्न: उपरोक्त

भवदीय

(रविन्द्र सिंह रावत)
जन सूचना अधिकारी

SLC
6 DEC 2018

बी-1 विंग, 6 तल, पं. दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन, सी.जी.ओ. कॉम्प्लेक्स, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110003
B-1 Wing, 6th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

दूरभाष (Tel) : 011-24367846, 24367851, 24367852 फैक्स (Fax) : 011-24367849

ईमेल (Email): cza@nic.in, वेबसाइट (Website): http://www.cza.nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
भारत सरकार

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE
पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

Central Zoo Authority

केन्द्रीय चिड़ियाघर प्राधिकरण



BY POST / E-MAIL

DATE: 25.04.2018

F.No.19-49/92-CZA(67)(Vol.V)(AK) / 2991/2018 / (C)

To

The Chief Wildlife Warden,
Department of Forests and Environment,
Government of Gujarat,
Aranya Bhawan, Block-A, 1st Floor, Opp. St. Xavier's School,
Sector - 10, Gandhinagar - 382 010. (Gujarat),
E-mail: cwilwguj@gmail.com

Sub: Operation of the Zoo at Devaliya, Gujarat without obtaining recognition under Section 38-H of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 - regarding

Ref:

1. Letter No.A/WLP/T.3/157/2017-18 dated 04.05.2017 from the Director, Sakkarbaug Zoo, Junagadh
2. This office letter F.No.19-49/92-CZA(67)(Vol.IV)(AK)/2335/2016 dated 09.08.2016
3. This office letter F.No.19-49/92-CZA(67)(Vol.III)(M) dated 22.09.2009

Sir,

With reference to above, it is to inform that the evaluators of the Sakkarbaug Zoo, Junagadh brought to the knowledge of this Authority on 5th May, 2009 that eight Asiatic Lions have been housed at a place namely Devaliya, 30 Kms away from the Sakkarbaug Zoo and were being displayed to visitors in Safari. The observation was part of the report on evaluation of the Sakkarbaug Zoo, Junagadh on 5th May, 2009.

In response, this office vide letter dated 22.09.2009 informed the Chief Wildlife Warden, Gujarat that the Safari in Devaliya cannot operate without obtaining recognition under Section 38-H of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 (copy enclosed). Since then, this office has been pursuing the matter. However, till date, the Operator of the Safari in Devaliya, Gujarat is operating without obtaining recognition under Section 38-H of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972.

B-1 Wing, 6th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

बी-1 विंग, छठा तल, पंडित दीनदयाल अन्तोदय भवन, सीजीओ परिसर, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003

Tel.: 011-24367846, 24367851, 24367852, Fax: 011-24367849

E-mail: cza@nic.in, Website: <http://www.cza.nic.in>

-2-

In response to the clarification sought by this office, the Director, Sakkarbaug Zoo, Junagadh vide letter dated 04.05.2017 informed that the matter concerning operation of Davaliya Safari Park without recognition has been brought to the notice of the concerned authority vide letter dated 18.08.2016.

Subsequently, this office vide letter dated 22.12.2017 requested you to depute the Chief Conservator of Forests, Junagadh with detailed information, to discuss the matter. However, no such discussion materialised and the Safari in Davaliya continues to operate without recognition under Section 38-H of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972.

It is pertinent to mention that the establishment and operation of a zoo without obtaining recognition from the Central Zoo Authority is violation of Section 38-H(1A) and 38-H(1) of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972. It would be obligatory on part of the undersigned to take cognizance under Section 55 (aa) of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972, of the offence committed by the respective Zoo Operator.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours sincerely



(Dr. D.N. Singh)
Member Secretary



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
संघ शासक

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय

Central Zoo Authority

केन्द्रीय चिड़ियाघर प्राधिकरण

BY POST & BY E-MAIL

F.No.20-8/2009-CZA(511)(Vol.III)(AK)/3625/2018

BY POST / E-MAIL
DATE: 05.06.2018

To

The Director,
Maharaja Martand Singh Judeo White Tiger Safari and Zoo,
Mukundpur, Satna District, M. P. – 486 550,
(E-mail: dfotsatna@mp.gov.in, whitetigersafari@rewa@gmail.com)

Subject: Arbitrary entry of VIPs and cause of disturbance to captive animals in the Maharaja Martand Singh Judeo White Tiger Safari, Mukundpur, District Satna, Madhya Pradesh – violation of provisions of the Wild Life (Protection) Act, 1972 - regarding

Sir,

A complaint dated 03.06.2018 has been received in this office from Shri Ajay Dubey, Wildlife Activist from Bhopal on subject cited above. Copy of the complaint is enclosed for your perusal and necessary action.

In view of the above, you are directed to submit factual status in the matter within seven days. Further, action taken in this regard, if any, be apprised to this office.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely

Encls. As above.

(Dr. D.N. Singh)
Member Secretary

Copy to:

1. The Chief Wildlife Warden, Department of Forests, Government of Madhya Pradesh, BDA Building, 3rd Floor, M.P Nagar Zone-1, Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal – 462 011. (Madhya Pradesh) - For information and necessary action. A copy of the complaint is attached.
2. Shri Ajay Dubey, Bhopal, E-mail: ajay20dubey@gmail.com – For information

28/6/18
9/6/18